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WATCH Co. SOLEURE, SUISSE

100
105
114
121
125
163l1
182
195
203
210
227
242
264
30'l
311
330
336
346
401
407
414
415
424
425
430
435
440
443
445
450
460

Werkploite
Fede rhousbru cke
R<iderwe rkbriicke
Unruhkloben fur Flochspirole
Ankerkloben
Zent ru m loge rroh r
Federhous mit Decke
Fede rwe lle
Zwischenrod
Kleinbodenrod
Ze nlru mse kunden rod
lYinulenrohr und iYitnehmerrod
Wechselrod
RLjckcr fLir Flochspirole
Ralcke rpldilche n
Decksteinpldiichen fur Unruh
Deckslcinplditchen oben, fur Ankerrqd
Decksleinpicitichen unten, l0 r Ankerrod
Aufzugwel e
Schiebetrieb
Aufzugtrieb
Sperrod
K ron rod
S pe rrkeg e I

Sperrkegelfeder
Wippe
Wippenleder
Stellhebel
Stellhebelfeder
Zeigerstel rod
K ron rodwi ppe

Anke rrod mit Trieb
Anker mil Welle
An ke rwe lle
Unruh mii Flochspirole
Unruhwe le
Hebe lscneibe
Zugfeder
Sch eppfeder

Gesteli f0r Aulomolvorrichlung
Schwi ngmosse
Reduki onsrod
Antriebsorgon fd r Sperrod
y'lin, -nrco, vo liid-,o,q r'rir Tr eb)
Schwi ngmosse n-Loge rrod
Red u ki ions-Ri ege I

Klinkcnrod-Riegel
Ergdnzun!s-KLinkenrod (ohne Trieb)

1 l0 | Troin whee bridge
l2l I Bo orc- .o(, for I c ro,rsp- ng
I 25 | Pqllet cock
1b3/l I Centcr pipe
182 | Borre ond cover
I 95 | Borrel orbor
203 I lntermcdioie wheel
210 | Th rd whecl
221 | Sweep second wheel
)4) | rorron oilior ^.ln o-iv rg ul I

260 | l\linule whee
301 | R oL otor 'o- f lo' l^c r s;- r ,g
3 I I Uoo-r coo A . u. 6.d.o.-., ro- oo olco
330 | Lower cop jwl, w, end-pce., for bolonce
336 | L, cop ^,. h. -no-p\e., lor ,c. nr--l
346 I L .oo. nl. n. -rd-pc^., for esc. ul l

4U I Cutchwhee
410 I Windngpinion
415 | Rotcheiwheel

425 | Cl ck
430 | Click sprins
435 | Yoke
44O I Yoke spring
443 | Seltinq lever
445 | Setting lever spring
450.1 SFltrngwheel
460 ' I Crown wheel rocker

105 | ts.. ^1-- oro D rion r. >lroiol pirois
710 | Jewelled pollet fork ond stoff

/)' I Bo orc- v .ll rlol loi"sp- 19, regu o'ed
723 | Bo once stoff, pivoted
730 | Ro ler

775 | Broke spring

'134 | lrom-uorl for oJlorql.c c v cc
1143 | Oscilloling weighl
1481 | Reduction qeor
l l8l I Oriving gao. for roicnFr hl eel
liBB I Po.rlu:nding wro-|. co*p. (rih p r.)
l49B I Beor.ng wl--.1 ior osci lo-.ng nc gn'
l5?5 I Boil for redr-crion ceartllt I 60[ Ior T60Lction gFo.
1526 | Bo,l lor pow. rino ng who^l
1530 I Add ionol pow'uirding ulee (n rl-o:t o,)

105 I Pont de boril el
1 l0 | Ponl de roucae
121 | Coq poursplrql plol
a25 I Ponl d'oncrc
f63/l I Tube de centre
182 | Boril el ove. couv.rc e
195 I Arbre de bqri lei
203 I Roue rnlermed oire

))7 | a.ouc d- sa\ord ' oJ .-r-rF
242 | -no.s:'.
2o0 | Roue dc minulerie
301 I eoqr-it- Porr so -o olol

330 | Ploque de c/pivot, pour bo oncier
336 | P . o. c o !o d-cs r<, p. roe- d orc-
346 | pt. ae c/Divol dessous, p, roue d'oncre
401 | Tiqe de remonloir

410 | Pignon de remonloir
41\ I Rochcl
420 I Roue de couronne

430 | Rassort de cl quel

440 I Ressort de boscule

445 | Ressorl de llretle

4b0 | Boscule !o 66so 6' 16g166p

7A5 | Roue d'oncre pivolee
nA I Ancre monl6e
114 | Tige d'oncre
721 | Boloncier ovec spirol plol
723 I Axe de bo oncier

77O I Ressorl de borjllel
115 | Ressori de freinoge

1134 | 86 dr s.posi'ilou'on o'.qu
1143 I Mosse oscillonte
1481 | lYobile de reduclion
l4B2 | Yooi e en-roineur d- rocl^e
148B I Ror--cl qu.t complele lovec oignon)
1498 | Rou--pol -r de rosse osc llorle
1525 | V.rrou du rooil- d- rod:c- or
l52b I Verrou de roue-c iquel
1530 | Rou- c icue ,uoo;T-nt (sors p.gnon)

439

Mouvemeni oncre, remontqge outomot., sec. ou centre direcle

Lever moyemenl, self-winding, direct sweep second

Ankerwerk, outomofischer Aufzug, Zentrumsekunde direkt

439

465

Technicol informqfions
Dimenslons in mm

465

Technische Angoben
lYosse in mm

ovec dote

with dote

mit Dotum

a

/

1.32
0.08

244.04

1.15
0.13

23,30

0.70
120
0.20-0.)1

0.90
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Coroct6risliq ues techn iq ues
Dimenslons en mm

Ressorl de borillet
Houteu r
Epoisseur
Long ueu r

Ressorl de freinoge
Houteu r
Epoisseur
Long ueur

Ajuslemenl des oigu i I les
Aiguille de minute
Aiguille d'heure
Aiguille de seconde

Tige de remonloir
Fileioqe

Moinspring
width
St re ngth
Length

Broke spring
widlh
51 re ngt h
Lengih

Adjuslmenls of honds
lY inute hond
Hour hond
Second hond

Winding slem
Threod

. 1.3)

. 0,08
244.00

, 1.15
, 0.1 3
, 23.30

1.32
0.08

244.04

1.15
0.1 3

23,30

a.7a
1.20
0.74-0.21

0,90

Zugfeder
Hohe .

Dic ke
Lcinge.

Schleppfeder
Hohe ,

Dicke
Lcinge,

Zeiger-Sitze
M in uten-Zeiger
Stu nden-Ze iger
Sekunden-Zeiger.

Aufzugwelle
Gewinde

a

a

4.70

0.24-0.21

0,90

.fr

,l

.z



439-465

Col. 439

30'1260242

ry#s#
415

"i
.jJ
705

\- {1

EE

5125 531 1

trtilEE
5420 5443

g
E ? A

5101 5102 5105
51 10
5121

5336 541 5

d

5445

ll

714

F
730

5750

40

$qp:

445 450

r&
f&@Nd\.lffilt{ li}!t$tx\T\\#^ro\ Y\&qE6tRry\\qyr ffibe

407 41 0

,M

-g 
oP*\

w ,'t

460 462

/@\1h8-rr.nl
\i-l
1143

cot.465 __**>

420 425

.Fptil\;"/'
721

Y

/10

trrsEEaeA
5738 5750 51 134@s*S3

14gB 1525 1526 1530*

* 1488 ovcc pignon - wilh p nion - mil Trieb r'T530 sons pignon - wiihoul pinion - ohne Trieb

@\
d,U

2535

1 '4d

2556
I
242

I
I

6
221

&
260

ok.:in'i?\(,s
2558 2575 2576

Verze chnis

Dolc indicolor guord
Dote indicotor driv ng whccl
Doie lndicotor
Double-toothing hour whee
Dole jumper sprlng
Dote jumper

Cqse screw
Cose screw, speciol

Bridge screw

Pollei cock screw
Upper end-piece screw, for bolonce
Lower end-piece screw, for bo once
Upper end-piece screw, for esc. ,lheel
Lower end-piece screw, for esc, wheel
Rolchet whee I screw
Crown wheel screw
Seliing lever screw
Screw for selling lever spring
Hoirspring slud screw
Dioi screw
Screw for fromework of outomolic dev.
Screw for beorlng whcel of osc. weiglrf
Screw for doie indicotor guord

2535
7556
2551
2558
2575
2576

5'10'l
5102
5'105
5't 10
5121
5125
531'1
s330
5336
5346
541 5
5420
5443
5445
5738
5750

51134
51498
52535

Holleplotte fur Dolumonzelger
Dolumonzelger-iY inehmcrrod
Dolu monze ige r
Siundenrod m11 Doppelzohnung
Feder fLir Doiumsperre
Dotu mspe rrc

We rkbefesl igu ngs-Sch rou be

, Spezio -AusfL)hrung

Brucke n-Sch rou bc

Ankerk oben-Schroube
Rucke rp ldttche n-Sch rou be
Decksteinp dttchen-Schrdube, fLir Unruh
, oben, fur Ankerrod

-, unlen, fur Ankerrod
Spe rrod-Sch rou be
K ron rod-Sch rou be
Sie I I he be l-Sch rou be
Sle I I he be lfede r-Sch rou be
Spiro klotzchen-Schroube
Ziffe rblotl-Sch roube
Gestellschroube fu r Aulomotvorrichlung
Schroube fu r Schwingmossen-Logerrod
HoltDpio 6-5clro roe fir DoiLrolz. o -

X-.'-fu #@ 5#,'5YW#i 'i6\€-d;z v
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Pour toule commonde, indiquer le No (D oinsi que le No du colibre.

On orderifo, pleose lndicote rne S No. ond the Colibre No.

Zum beslellen, biile O Nr. und Koliber Nr. ongeben,

Pl. de mointien de I'indic. de quqnl,
Roue eniroineuse de I'indic. de quont
lndicoleur de quonl eme
Roue des heures double denlure
Ressorl du souioir de quonl Cme
Soutoi r de quonlldme

Vis de fixoge
Vis de lxoge sp6ciole

Vis de pont

Vis de poni d'oncre
Vis de coquerel
Vis o. p . ce c/oi,ol. porr bolonc r
- dessus, pour roue d'oncre
- dessous, pour roue d'oncre
Vi: de rochet
Vis de roue de couronne
Vis de tiretie
Vis de ressori de 1 relle
Vis de p lon
Vis de codron
Vis de bdti du dispositif outomotique
Vis de roue poiicr
Vis de p oquc de moinlien de I'indic.


